
                                                                       PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

                                                                                    ACADEMIC YEAR:2020-2021

             M.COM (COMMERCE)

             Programme Outcome

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 2 2 1 0 1

CO2 1 1 1 1 1

CO3 2 1 2 1 1

CO4 1 0 0 0 1

CO5 2 1 1 1 1

Average 1.6 1 1 0.6 1

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment (5) Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

 COURSE OUTCOME

COURSE - INCOME TAX THEORY LAW AND PRACTICE

SUBJECT CODE : P16MC14

Impart the knowledge and skills on various advance concepts and its applications in the filed 

of commerce.

Enable a studentsto procure national as well as international trends in Commerce.

Enable the students to manage Business, Accounting, Corporate and Financial Sectors.

Communicate the major concepts in Accounting, Marketing, Finance, Information 

Impart the necessary skils and aptitude for successful Entrepreneurship.

Income tax Act - Definition, Agriculture income, Assessee - previous year assessement year 

Residentials status total income capital and revenue.

Computation of income from salary and House property income.

Computation of profit and Gain of business or Profession, Computation of income from 

other sources.

Set- off carry forward deduction.

Income from tax authority, Tax deducted at source, Hindu undivided family.



CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

ATCHAYA.R P20112501 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

JACQULINE VANAROJA.J P20112502
5 4 5 5 5 24 96

JENISHA MARY J P20112503 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

JENSI.J P20112504 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

KEERTHANA.A P20112505 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

LAKSHMI PRIYA.R P20112506 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

MADHUMITHA.G P20112507 4 5 3 4 4 20 80

RAJALAKSHMI.S P20112508 3 4 5 4 4 20 80

SUGUNA.S P20112509 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

SULOCHANA S P20112510 3 4 5 4 4 20 80

VAITHEKI.V P20112511 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

Average 4.3 4.4 4.7 4.5 4.6

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO
Int. Exam + 

Assignment
End Sem Total %

CO1 4.3 75 79.3 93.3

CO2 4.4 75 79.4 93.4

CO3 4.7 75 79.7 93.7

CO4 4.5 75 79.5 93.6

CO5 4.6 75 79.6 93.6

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.3 93.4 93.7 93.6 93.6

SUBJECT NAME        : INCOME TAX THEORY LAW AND PRACTICE

SUBJECT COE            : P16MC14

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :11

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

90-100 0

STATUS

Outstanding

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR M.COM 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

93.1

93.2

93.3

93.4

93.5

93.6

93.7

93.8

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5



80-89 0

70-79 6

60-69 3

50-59 1

Below 50 0

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Reappear

60 30 10

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 1 0 1 2 1

Reappear

    PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ACADEMIC YEAR:2020-2021

M.COM (COMMERCE)

Programme Outcome

Excellent

Very Good

Impart the knowledge and skills on various advance concepts and its applications in the filed 

of commerce.

Enable a studentsto procure national as well as international trends in Commerce.

Enable the students to manage Business, Accounting, Corporate and Financial Sectors.

Communicate the major concepts in Accounting, Marketing, Finance, Information 

Techonology and Management.

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Good

Average

Impart the necessary skils and aptitude for successful Entrepreneurship.

Human Resource - meaning, nature and scope, objective functions personal policies 

human resources information, system need and benefits.

manpower planning charateristics need , process job analysis, job evaluation methods, 

merits Recruitment source, selection procedure placement.

Trainning meaning needs delesction of tranning methods of trainning management 

development programme.

Performance appraisal, performance techniques quality of work life.

COURSE - HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

 SUBJECT CODE : P16MC23

COURSE OUTCOME

Crievance meaning, procedure, level, benefits.

Very 
Good
60%

Good
30%

Average
10%



CO2 1 1 0 1 1

CO3 1 2 0 1 1

CO4 1 2 1 1 1

CO5 1 0 0 1 0

Average 1 1 0.4 1.2 0.8

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment 

(5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

ATCHAYA.R P20112501 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

JACQULINE VANAROJA.J P20112502
5 5 5 5 5 25 100

JENISHA MARY J P20112503 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

JENSI.J P20112504 5 5 4 5 5 25 100

KEERTHANA.A P20112505 5 5 5 5 3 25 100

LAKSHMI PRIYA.R P20112506 5 5 4 5 5 25 100

MADHUMITHA.G P20112507 5 4 5 5 4 24 96

RAJALAKSHMI.S P20112508 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SUGUNA.S P20112509 4 5 3 4 4 20 80

SULOCHANA S P20112510 3 4 5 4 4 20 80

VAITHEKI.V P20112511 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

Average 4.72 4.727273 4.54 4.8181818 4.5455

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO
Int. Exam + 

Assignment
End Sem Total %

CO1 4.72 75 79.72 93.8

CO2 4.72 75 79.72 93.8

CO3 4.54 75 79.54 93.6

CO4 4.81 75 79.81 93.9

CO5 4.54 75 79.54 93.6

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.9 94.1 93.9 94.1 94.1

93.8

93.85

93.9

93.95

94

94.05

94.1

94.15

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5



SUBJECT NAME        : HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

SUBJECT CODE            : P16MC23

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :11

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 0 Excellent

70-79 2 Very Good

60-69 2 Good

50-59 3 Average

Below 50 0 Reappear

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good AverageReappear

28.57 28.57 42.85

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

CO1

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR M.COM 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Impart the knowledge and skills on various advance concepts and its applications in the filed 

of commerce.

Enable a studentsto procure national as well as international trends in Commerce.

Enable the students to manage Business, Accounting, Corporate and Financial Sectors.

Communicate the major concepts in Accounting, Marketing, Finance, Information 

Techonology and Management.

 PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ACADEMIC YEAR:2020-2021

 M.COM (COMMERCE)

 Programme Outcome

Impart the necessary skils and aptitude for successful Entrepreneurship.

Financial management meaning, nature and scope of finance goal profit vs wealth 

maximisation, finance function.

COURSE - ADVANCED FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

SUBJECT CODE : P16MC21

COURSE OUTCOME

Very Good
28%

Good
29%

Average
43%



CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 1 1 2 3 1

CO2 1 1 1 1 1

CO3 1 0 1 2 1

CO4 2 1 2 2 1

CO5 1 1 2 2 1

Average 1.2 0.8 1.6 2 1

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment 

(5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

DIVYA BHARATHI.S P19112401 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

INDHUMATHI.R P19112402 4 5 5 4 5 23 95

ISHWARYA.I P19112403 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

JASMINESOWMIYA.A P19112404 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

KARTHIKA.V P19112405 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

KAVITHA.R P19112406 4 4 5 5 5 24 96

KAVITHARSHINI.S P19112407 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

MAHALAKSHMI.P P19112408 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PAVITHRA.P P19112409 5 5 4 5 5 25 100

SANMUGAPRIYA.T P19112411 5 4 5 5 4 24 96

SANTHIYA.S P19112412 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SARMILA.R P19112413 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

Average 4.83 4.75 4.83 4.75 4.83

CO
Int. Exam + 

Assignment
End Sem Total %

CO1 4.83 75 79.83 93.9

CO2 4.85 75 79.85 93.9

CO3 4.83 75 79.83 93.9

CO4 4.75 75 79.75 93.8

CO5 4.83 75 79.83 93.9

Fundamental valuation concept time value of money compound value, present value 

portfolio context risk and return, valuation of preference shares equity valuation dividend 

valuation approach.
Cost of capital meaning and significance of cost of capital calculation of cost of debit, 

preference capital financial leverage, operating and financial leverage.

Planning and capital structure, factors infulencing capital structure EBIT, EPS, corporate 

dividend behaviour.

Management of working capital types of working capital calculating operating cycle period 

and estimation of working capital.

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%



CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.8 93.9 93.9 93.8 93.9

SUBJECT NAME        : ADVANCED FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

SUBJECT CODE            : P16MC21

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :12

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 0 Excellent

70-79 3 Very Good

60-69 2 Good

50-59 2 Average

Below 50 0 Reappear

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good AverageReappear

42.85 28.57 28.57

PO1

PO2

PO3

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR M.COM 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Impart the knowledge and skills on various advance concepts and its applications in the filed of 

commerce.Enable a studentsto procure national as well as international trends in Commerce.

Enable the students to manage Business, Accounting, Corporate and Financial Sectors.

PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 ACADEMIC YEAR:2020-2021

M.COM (COMMERCE)

 Programme Outcome

93.74

93.76

93.78

93.8

93.82

93.84

93.86

93.88

93.9

93.92

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

Very Good
43%

Good
28%

Average
29%



PO4

PO5

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 1 1 0 1 1

CO2 1 0 1 1 0

CO3 1 1 1 1 1

CO4 1 1 1 2 2

CO5 1 1 0 1 1

Average 1 0.8 0.6 1.2 1

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment (5) Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

ATCHAYA.R P20112501 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

JACQULINE VANAROJA.J P20112502 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

JENISHA MARY J P20112503 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

JENSI.J P20112504 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

KEERTHANA.A P20112505 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

LAKSHMI PRIYA.R P20112506 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

MADHUMITHA.G P20112507 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

RAJALAKSHMI.S P20112508 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

SUGUNA.S P20112509 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

SULOCHANA S P20112510 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

VAITHEKI.V P20112511 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

Average 4.9 5 4.72 4.81 4.9

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO
Int. Exam + 

Assignment
End Sem Total %

Communicate the major concepts in Accounting, Marketing, Finance, Information Techonology and 

Management.Impart the necessary skils and aptitude for successful Entrepreneurship.

Organisational behaviour meaning, charteristics disciplines contributing to OB -Hawthorne 

experiment.

Perception process factors influencing perception theories of learning.

Theories of Personality –  Types -Emotional Intelligence – Features -  Formal and Informal 

Groups –  Stress Management.

Leadership theory, Motivation theory, communication conflict.

COURSE - ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR

SUBJECT CODE : P16MCE2A

 COURSE OUTCOME

Organisation change- process, organisation development and tecniques, culture- factors 

influencing organisational culture.



CO1 4.9 75 79.9 94.0

CO2 5 75 80 94.1

CO3 4.72 75 79.72 93.8

CO4 4.81 75 79.81 93.9

CO5 4.9 75 79.9 94.0

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.9 94.1 93.9 93.9 93.9

SUBJECT NAME        : ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR

SUBJECT CODE            : P16MCE2A

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :11

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 1 Excellent

70-79 1 Very Good

60-69 1 Good

50-59 4 Average

Below 50 0 Reappear

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Reappear

14.28 14.28 14.28 57.14

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR M.COM 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 ACADEMIC YEAR:2021-2021

 M.COM (COMMERCE)

93.8

93.85

93.9

93.95

94

94.05

94.1

94.15

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

Excellent
15%

Very Good
14%

Good
14%

Average
57%



PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

PO→

CO↓
PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 1 0 1 2 1

CO2 0 1 1 1 1

CO3 1 1 1 1 0

CO4 0 1 1 1 1

CO5 1 1 1 2 1

Average 0.6 0.8 1 1.4 0.8

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment (5) Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

DIVYA BHARATHI.S P19112401 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

INDHUMATHI.R P19112402 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

ISHWARYA.I P19112403 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

JASMINESOWMIYA.A P19112404 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

KARTHIKA.V P19112405 5 5 5 5 5 24 96

KAVITHA.R P19112406 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

KAVITHARSHINI.S P19112407 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

Impart the knowledge and skills on various advance concepts and its applications in the filed 

of commerce.

Enable a studentsto procure national as well as international trends in Commerce.

Enable the students to manage Business, Accounting, Corporate and Financial Sectors.

Communicate the major concepts in Accounting, Marketing, Finance, Information 

Techonology and Management.

             Programme Outcome

Impart the necessary skils and aptitude for successful Entrepreneurship.

Introduction to Quality Control, Cost Consideration Application in Quality Control.

Sampling Inspection in Engeering manufacture- Statistical quality control- methos of 

inspection- quality appraisal.

Theory of sampling inspection ABC analysis Diagnosis and prevention.

Quality improvement recent technique for quality improvement- Zero defect- Quality 

motivation techniques.

COURSE - TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT

 SUBJECT CODE : P16MC31

COURSE OUTCOME

Selection of ISO model and implementation of ISO 9000- Human resource development and 

quality circle.



MAHALAKSHMI.P P19112408 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

PAVITHRA.P P19112409 5 4 5 4 5 24 96

SANMUGAPRIYA.T P19112411 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SANTHIYA.S P19112412 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

SARMILA.R P19112413 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

Average 4.91 4.83 4.83 4.91 4.75

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO
Int. Exam + 

Assignment
End Sem Total %

CO1 4.91 75 79.91 94.0

CO2 4.83 75 79.83 93.9

CO3 4.83 75 79.83 93.9

CO4 4.91 75 79.91 94.0

CO5 4.75 75 79.75 93.8

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.9 93.9 93.9 93.9 93.9

SUBJECT NAME        : TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT

SUBJECT CODE            : P16MC31

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :7

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 1 Excellent

70-79 1 Very Good

60-69 4 Good

50-59 1 Average

Below 50 0 Reappear

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Reappear

14.28 14.28 57.14 14.28

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR M.COM 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT
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PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 1 1 1 1 1

CO2 0 1 1 1 1

CO3 1 2 2 1 2

CO4 1 1 2 1 2

CO5 0 1 0 1 1

Average 0.6 1.2 1.2 1 1.4

Programme Outcome

COURSE - ADVANCED CORPORATE ACCOUNTING

 SUBJECT CODE : P16MC32

 COURSE OUTCOME

M.COM (COMMERCE)

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Impart the knowledge and skills on various advance concepts and its applications in the filed of 

commerce.

Enable a studentsto procure national as well as international trends in Commerce.

Enable the students to manage Business, Accounting, Corporate and Financial Sectors.

Communicate the major concepts in Accounting, Marketing, Finance, Information Techonology and 

Management.

PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 ACADEMIC YEAR:2020-2021

Impart the necessary skils and aptitude for successful Entrepreneurship.

Valuation of Goodwil and shares - Liquidation- Inflation Accounting.

Amalgamation by merger and Amalgamation by purchase, External reconstruction alteration share 

capital.

Holding Comapany accounts, Bank account , NPA - Classification of investment. 

Insurance company accounts - double accounts system.

Human resource accounting - deginition, objectives and valuation methods advantages- inflation 

accounting.

Excellent
15%

Very Good
14%

Good
57%

Average
14%



Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment 

(5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

DIVYA BHARATHI.S P19112401 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

INDHUMATHI.R P19112402 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

ISHWARYA.I P19112403 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

JASMINESOWMIYA.A P19112404 5 3 5 5 5 23 92

KARTHIKA.V P19112405 5 5 5 5 3 23 92

KAVITHA.R P19112406 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

KAVITHARSHINI.S P19112407 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

MAHALAKSHMI.P P19112408 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

PAVITHRA.P P19112409 5 3 5 5 5 23 92

SANMUGAPRIYA.T P19112411 5 5 5 5 3 23 92

SANTHIYA.S P19112412 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

SARMILA.R P19112413 5 5 5 5 3 23 96

Average 5 4.41 4.83 5 4.5

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO
Int. Exam + 

Assignment
End Sem Total %

CO1 5 75 80 94.1

CO2 4.41 75 79.41 93.4

CO3 4.83 75 79.83 93.9

CO4 5 75 80 94.1

CO5 4.45 75 79.45 93.5

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

94.1 93.8 93.9 94.1 93.4

93

93.2

93.4

93.6

93.8

94

94.2

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5



SUBJECT NAME        :ADVANCED CORPORATE ACCOUNTING

SUBJECT CODE            : P16MC32

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :7

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 2 Excellent

70-79 1 Very Good

60-69 3 Good

50-59 1 Average

Below 50 0 Reappear

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Reappear

28.57 14.28 42.85 28.57

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR M.COM 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Excellent
25%

Very Good
12%

Good
38%

Average
25%


